

City of Doral Cultural Affairs Advisory Board Meeting Agenda

Tuesday, January 16, 2024 10:00 a.m. Doral Government Center 1st Floor Multipurpose Room 8401 NW 53rd Terrace Doral, FL 33166

1. Call to Order

2. Roll Call of Board Members

Carmen Ramos, Chair Nubia Abaji, Vice Chair Lydia Perez, Secretary Eduardo Osorio, Board Member Jayson Pena, Board Member Maria Alejandra Lugo, Alternate Member

3. Pledge of Allegiance

4. Public Comments

- 5. Approval of Minutes
 - November 14, 2023
- 6. Discussion Items
 - a. Classic Car Exhibition
- 7. Recap from Department Liaison
- 8. Open Discussion
- 9. Discussion of Next Meeting Agenda Items

10. Next Meeting: Tuesday, March 12, 2024 at 10:00 a.m.

11. Adjournment

Anyone wishing to obtain a copy of an agenda item may contact the **City Clerk at 305-593-6725** or view the agenda packet on the City's website at <u>www.cityofdoral.com</u> or at City of Doral Government Center, 8401 NW 53rd Terrace, Doral, Florida 33166 during regular business hours (Monday – Friday, 8:00 A.M. – 5:00 P.M.).